
FACULTY OF EDUCATION
COURSE LIST  
TRIMESTER  2  2020-2021        

PROFESSIONAL TEACHING CERTIFICATE
Program Batch/Cohort Course Category Course No. Course Title Units FIC

PTC
NEW and 
CONTINUING 
students                                  
-max of 6 units

Cluster 2 EDS 111 Principles of Teaching 3 Daisy Calado

Cluster 3 EDUC 101      Philippine Education 
System  3 Prof. Ma. Theresa De Villa

Cluster 5 EDUC 103 Principles & Processes 
in Curriculum Devt 3 Dr. Nefer Arsad

Graduate Certificate/ MASTER of DISTANCE EDUCATION

Program Batch/Cohort Course Category Course No. Course Title Units Prerequisite/ 
PC Remarks FIC

GCDE

NEW students                       
- admitted 2nd 
Trim_2020                          
- max of 6 units

Core Course EDDE 201 Foundations of Distance 
Education  3 Asst. Prof. Maria 

Rowena Raymundo

Core Course EDDE 205 Management of 
Distance Education 3 Prof. Primo Garcia

CONTINUING 
students                               
- admitted 1st 
Trim_2020 or 
earlier                             
- max of 6 units

Core Course EDDE 204 Assessment of Learning 
in Distance Education 3 Asst. Prof. Roel 

Cantada

Core Course EDDE 205 Management of 
Distance Education 3 Prof. Primo 

Garcia

Elective Course EDDE 210 Online Teaching and 
Learning 3 Asst. Prof. Juvy 

Gervacio

MDE

NEW students                       
- admitted 2nd 
Trim_2020                          
- max of 6 units

Core Course EDDE 201* Foundations of Distance 
Education  3 *EDDE 201 a 

MUST take 
during initial 
term of entry

Asst. Prof. Maria 
Rowena Raymundo

Elective Course EDDE 210 Online Teaching and 
Learning 3 Asst. Prof. Juvy 

Gervacio

CONTINUING 
students                               
- admitted 1st 
Trim_2020 or 
earlier                             
- max of 6 units

Core Course EDDE 204 Assessment of Learning 
in Distance Education 3 Asst. Prof. Roel 

Cantada

Core Course EDDE 205 Management of 
Distance Education 3 Prof. Primo Garcia

Elective Course EDDE 210 Online Teaching and 
Learning 3 Asst. Prof. Juvy 

Gervacio

CONTINUING 
students                          
- completed 
coursework

EDDE 298 Special Problem                   
(Old Curriculum) 4

Passed 
comprehensive 
examination

Program 
Chair/Assigned 
Adviser

EDDE 300 THESIS (New 
Curriculum) 6

Passed 
comprehensive 
examination

Program 
Chair/Assigned 
Adviser

For UNDERGRADUATE Course List, scroll to the next page



FEd UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS
COURSE LIST  
TRIMESTER  2  2020-2021        

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS

Program Batch/Cohort Course Category Course No. Course Title Units Prerequisite/ 
PC Remarks FIC

AA

NEW students                
- admitted 1st 
Trim_2020                    
-max of 12 units, 
excl PE & CWTS

Required GE ARTS 1 Critical Perspectives in 
the Arts 3 Asst. Prof. Banaue 

Miclat-Janssen

Required GE MATH 10 Mathematics, Culture 
and Society 3 Michael Sanchez

Required GE SCIENCE 11  Living Systems: 
Concepts and Dynamics 3 Dr. Danilo Jose 

Flores

Concentration Course HUM 40 Tools and Methods in 
Digital Humanities 3 Katherine Esteves

PE PE 1 Found. of Phys. Fitness (2) Dr. Merites Buot

CONTINUING 
students                          
- max of 12 units, 
excl  PE & CWTS

Required GE ARTS 1 Critical Perspectives in 
the Arts 3 Asst. Prof. Banaue 

Miclat-Janssen

Required GE MATH 10 Mathematics, Culture 
and Society 3 Michael Sanchez

Required GE SCIENCE 11  Living Systems: 
Concepts and Dynamics 3 Dr. Danilo Jose 

Flores

Concentration Course HUM 40 Tools and Methods in 
Digital Humanities 3 Katherine Esteves

Concentration Course THEATRE 11 Dulat at Palabas 3 Dr. Sir Anril Tiatco

Concentration Course ArtSTUD 195 Curatorship 3
Asst. Prof. Tessa 
Guazon & Mayumi 
Hirano

Common Course COMM 10 Critical Digital Literacies 3 Dr. Mabini Dizon

Mandated Course PI 100 Philippine Institutions 
100 3 Dr. Rhina 

Boncocan

NSTP CWTS 2 Civic Welfare Training 
Service 2 3 Must have 

taken CWTS 1
Louanne Mae 
Calipayan

PE PE 1 Found. of Phys. Fitness (2) Dr. Merites Buot

PE PE 2 Hatha Yoga (2) Dr. Merites Buot

PE PE 2 Walking for Fitness (2) Dr. Susan Ealdama
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NEW Curriculum for ALL BES students

Program Batch/Cohort Course Category Course No. Course Title Units Prerequisite/ 
PC Remarks FIC

BES                                                                                      

 NEW students                           
- max of 12 units, 
excl PE & CWTS

Required GE Any one (1) of the available BES 
Required GE courses 3 Refer to AA-GE 

course list                

Foundation EDS 100 Psychological 
Foundations of Educ 3 TBA

Foundation EDS 106 Culture, Language, and 
Education 3 TBA

Foundation EDS 107 Gender and Education 3 TBA

PE PE 1 Found. of Phys. Fitness (2) Dr. Merites Buot
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NEW Curriculum for ALL BES students (con't)

Program Batch/Cohort Course Category Course No. Course Title Units Prerequisite/ 
PC Remarks FIC

BES                                                                                      

CONTINUING 
students                                 
- max of 12 
units, excl PE & 
CWTS

Elective GE Any one (1) of the available BES Elective 
GE courses 3 Refer to AA-GE 

course list                

Foundation EDS 100 Psychological 
Foundations of Educ 3 TBA

Foundation EDS 106 Culture, Language, and 
Education 3 TBA

Foundation EDS 107 Gender and Education 3 TBA

Foundation EDS 110 Education Professions 3 TBA

Foundation EDUC 101 Philippine Education 
Systems 3 TBA

Foundation EDUC 103 Principles & Processes 
in Curriculum Devt 3 TBA

NSTP CWTS 2 Civic Welfare Training 
Service 2 (3) Must have 

taken CWTS 1
Louanne Mae 
Calipayan

PE PE 2 HY Hatha Yoga (2) Dr. Merites Buot

BES                                                                                      

CONTINUING 
students
- fully completed 
with the GE & 
Common courses                        
- max of 12 units, 
excl PE & CWTS

Foundation EDS 100 Psychological 
Foundations of Educ 3 TBA

Foundation EDS 106 Culture, Language, and 
Education 3 TBA

Foundation EDS 107 Gender and Education 3 TBA

Foundation EDS 110 Education Professions 3 TBA

Foundation EDUC 101 Philippine Education 
Systems 3 TBA

Foundation EDUC 103 Principles & Processes 
in Curriculum Devt 3 TBA

EdPolicy & Research EDS 140 Citizenship and Peace 
Education 3 EDS 112 & 113 TBA

EdPolicy & Research EDS 143 Health Education 3 EDS 112 & 113 TBA

EdPolicy & Research EDS 170 Education Policy 3 EDS 112 & 113 TBA

IDT EDS 154 Assistive Learning 
Technologies 3 EDS 112 & 113 TBA

IDT EDS 155 Game-based Learning 3 EDS 112 & 113 TBA

IDT EDS 160 Open Education 3 TBA

EDS 199 Special Project 3 All core and 
major courses TBA

For DST - INDEPENDENT LEARNING TRACK Course List, scroll to the next page



FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Course List
INDEPENDENT LEARNING TRACK  Intake 2021

Diploma in SCIENCE TEACHING
Program Details Category Course No. Course Title Units FIC

DMT
Intake 1_2021 Core

EDSCI 202 Approaches to Science 
Teaching 3 TBA

EDSCI 203 Assessment in Science 
Education 3 TBA

Enrollment Date
Biology

EDSC  211 Principles of Biology 3 TBA
Feb 1 - 5 EDSC  213 Principles of Ecology 3 TBA

EDSC  214 Genetics and Evolution 3 TBA

Start - Feb 15 Chemistry EDSCI 224 Chemistry and the 
Environment 3 TBA

End -  May Physics
EDSCI 234 Introductory Applied 

Physics 3 TBA

EDSCI 239 Models and Experiments in 
Physics 3 TBA

Intake 2_2021 Core
EDSCI 201 Foundations of Science 

Education 3 TBA

EDSCI 203 Assessment in Science 
Education 3 TBA

Enrollment Date
Biology

EDSCI 234 Fundamental Physics III 3 TBA

March  8 - 12 EDSCI 239 Models and Experiments in 
Physics 3 TBA

Chemistry

EDSCI 222 Fundamental Concepts of 
Chemistry II 3 TBA

Start - Mar 22 EDSCI 223 Organic and Biological 
Chemistry 3 TBA

End -  Jun 14 EDSI 229 Models and Experiments in 
Chemistry 3 TBA

Physics EDSCI 232 Fundamental Physics II 3 TBA
EDSCI 233 Fundamental Physics III 3 TBA

DST - IL Website https://il-dev.upou.edu.ph/login/index.php
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